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DIMENSIONS

FKOC/LM
Hand operated Butterfly valve

d-Size DN PN A min A 
max B2 B3 C C1 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code

50 - 1"1/2 40 16 99 109 60 137 175 100 132 4 33 918 FKOCLM050E FKOCLM050F

63 - 2" 50 16 115 125,5 70 143 175 100 147 4 43 1081 FKOCLM063E FKOCLM063F

75 - 2"1/2 65 10 128 144 80 164 175 110 165 4 46 1254 FKOCLM075E FKOCLM075F

90 - 3" 80 10 145 160 93 178 272 110 185 12 49 1987 FKOCLM090E FKOCLM090F

110 - 4" 100 10 165 190 107 192 272 110 211 8 56 2405 FKOCLM110E FKOCLM110F

140 - 5" 125 10 204 215 120 212 330 110 240 8 64 3347 FKOCLM140E FKOCLM140F

160 - 6" 150 10 230 242 134 225 330 110 268 8 70 4212 FKOCLM160E FKOCLM160F

225 - 8" 200 10 280 298 161 272 420 122 323 8 71 7250 FKOCLM225E FKOCLM225F

Note: for d75 ÷ d225 NBR primary liner available

FKOC/LM LUG ISO-DIN
Hand operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ISO-DIN

d DN PN øA B2 B3 C C1 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
75 65 10 145 80 164 175 110 M16 165 4 46 1554 FKOLCLM075E FKOLCLM075F

90 80 10 160 93 178 272 100 M16 185 12 49 2342 FKOLCLM090E FKOLCLM090F

110 100 10 180 107 192 272 110 M16 211 8 56 3257 FKOLCLM110E FKOLCLM110F

140 125 10 210 120 212 330 110 M16 240 8 64 4345 FKOLCLM140E FKOLCLM140F

160 150 10 240 134 225 330 110 M20 268 8 70 5820 FKOLCLM160E FKOLCLM160F

225 200 10 295 161 272 420 122 M20 323 8 71 8896 FKOLCLM225E FKOLCLM225F

Note: for d75 ÷ d225 NBR primary liner available
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FKOC/LM LUG ANSI
Hand operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ANSI

d DN PN øA B1 B2 C C1 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
2” 1/2 65 10 139,7 119 80 175 110 5/8” 165 4 46 1554 FKOALCLM212E FKOALCLM212F

3” 80 10 152,4 133 93 175 110 5/8” 185 12 49 2342 FKOALCLM300E FKOALCLM300F

4” 100 10 190,5 147 107 272 110 5/8” 211 8 56 3257 FKOALCLM400E FKOALCLM400F

5” 125 10 215,9 167 120 330 110 3/4” 240 8 64 4345 FKOALCLM500E FKOALCLM500F

6” 150 10 241,3 180 134 330 110 3/4” 268 8 70 5820 FKOALCLM600E FKOALCLM600F

8” 200 10 298,4 227 161 420 122 3/4” 323 8 71 8896 FKOALCLM800E FKOALCLM800F

Note: for d 2”1/2 ÷ d 8” NBR primary liner available

FKOC/FM
Butterfly valve with bare shaft

d - Size DN PN A min A 
max øA B1 B2 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code

50 - 1"1/2 40 16 99 109 - 106 60 19 132 4 33 597 FKOCFM050E FKOCFM050F

63 - 2" 50 16 115 125,5 - 112 70 19 147 4 43 760 FKOCFM063E FKOCFM063F

75 - 2"1/2 65 10 128 144 - 119 80 19 165 4 46 933 FKOCFM075E FKOCFM075F

90 - 3" 80 10 145 160 - 133 93 19 185 12 49 1388 FKOCFM090E FKOCFM090F

110 - 4" 100 10 165 190 - 147 107 19 211 8 56 1806 FKOCFM110E FKOCFM110F

140 - 5" 125 10 204 215 - 167 120 23 240 8 64 2659 FKOCFM140E FKOCFM140F

160 - 6" 150 10 230 242 - 180 134 23 268 8 70 3524 FKOCFM160E FKOCFM160F

225 - 8" 200 10 280 298 - 227 161 23 323 8 71 6284 FKOCFM225E FKOCFM225F

280 *250 10 - - 350 248 210 22 405 12 114 13654 FKOCFM280E FKOCFM280F

315 *300 8 - - 400 305 245 29 475 12 114 17931 FKOCFM315E FKOCFM315F

10" **250 10 - - 350 248 210 25,4 405 12 114 13654 FKOACFM810E FKOACFM810F

12" **300 8 - - 400 305 245 25,4 475 12 114 17931 FKOACFM812E FKOACFM812F

*ISO-DIN
**ANSI B.16.5 cl.150

Note: for d75 ÷ d225 NBR primary liner available
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FKOC/FM LUG ISO-DIN
Butterfly valve with bare shaft, version Lug ISO-DIN

d DN PN øA B1 B2 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
75 65 10 145 119 80 M16 165 4 46 1233 FKOLCFM075E FKOLCFM075F

90 80 10 160 133 93 M16 185 12 49 1743 FKOLCFM090E FKOLCFM090F

110 100 10 180 147 107 M16 211 8 56 2658 FKOLCFM110E FKOLCFM110F

140 125 10 210 167 120 M16 240 8 64 3657 FKOLCFM140E FKOLCFM140F

160 150 10 240 180 134 M20 268 8 70 5132 FKOLCFM160E FKOLCFM160F

225 200 10 295 227 161 M20 323 8 71 7930 FKOLCFM225E FKOLCFM225F

Note: for d75-d225 NBR primary liner available

FKOC/FM LUG ANSI
Butterfly valve with bare shaft, version Lug ANSI

d DN PN øA B1 B2 f H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
2” 1/2 65 10 139,7 119 80 5/8” 165 4 46 1233 FKOALCFM212E FKOALCFM212F

3” 80 10 152,4 133 93 5/8” 185 12 49 1743 FKOALCFM300E FKOALCFM300F

4” 100 10 190,5 147 107 5/8” 211 8 56 2658 FKOALCFM400E FKOALCFM400F

5” 125 10 215,9 167 120 3/4” 240 8 64 3657 FKOALCFM500E FKOALCFM500F

6” 150 10 241,3 180 134 3/4” 268 8 70 5132 FKOALCFM600E FKOALCFM600F

8” 200 10 298,4 227 161 3/4” 323 8 71 7930 FKOALCFM800E FKOALCFM800F

10” 250 6 362 248 210 7/8” 405 12 114 16800 FKOALCFM810E FKOALCFM810F

12” 300 6 431,8 305 245 7/8” 475 12 114 23800 FKOALCFM812E FKOALCFM812F

Note: for d 2”1/2 ÷ d 8” NBR primary liner available
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FKOC/RM
Gearbox operated Butterfly valve

d - Size DN PN A 
min

A 
max øA B2 B5 B6 G G1 G2 G3 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code

75 - 2"1/2 65 10 128 144 - 80 174 146 48 135 39 125 165 4 46 2608 FKOCRM075E FKOCRM075F

90 - 3" 80 10 145 160 - 93 188 160 48 135 39 125 185 12 49 3063 FKOCRM090E FKOCRM090F

110 - 4" 100 10 165 190 - 107 202 174 48 135 39 125 211 8 56 3481 FKOCRM110E FKOCRM110F

140 - 5" 125 10 204 215 - 120 222 194 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 4434 FKOCRM140E FKOCRM140F

160 - 6" 150 10 230 242 - 134 235 207 48 144 39 200 268 8 70 5299 FKOCRM160E FKOCRM160F

225 200 10 280 298 - 161 287 256 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 8945 FKOCRM225E FKOCRM225F

250 *250 10 335 362 350 210 317 281 88 236 76 250 405 8 114 8945 FKOCRM280E FKOCRM280F

280 *250 10 335 362 350 210 317 281 88 236 76 250 405 8 114 18727 FKOCRM280E FKOCRM280F

315 *300 8 390 432 400 245 374 338 88 236 76 250 475 12 114 23004 FKOCRM315E FKOCRM315F

10" **250 10 - 362 350 210 317 281 88 236 - 250 405 12 114 18727 FKOACRM810E FKOACRM810F

12" **300 8 - 431,8 450 245 374 338 88 236 - 250 475 12 114 23004 FKOACRM812E FKOACRM812F

*ISO-DIN
**ANSI B.16.5 cl.150

Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available

FKOC/RM LUG ISO-DIN
Gearbox operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ISO-DIN

d DN PN øA B2 B5 B6 f G G1 G2 G3 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
75 65 10 145 80 174 146 M16 48 135 39 125 165 4 46 2908 FKOLCRM075E FKOLCRM075F

90 80 10 160 93 188 160 M16 48 135 39 125 185 12 49 3418 FKOLCRM090E FKOLCRM090F

110 100 10 180 107 202 174 M16 48 135 39 125 211 8 56 4333 FKOLCRM110E FKOLCRM110F

140 125 10 210 120 222 194 M16 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 5432 FKOLCRM140E FKOLCRM140F

160 150 10 240 134 235 207 M20 48 144 39 200 268 8 70 6907 FKOLCRM160E FKOLCRM160F

225 200 10 295 161 287 256 M20 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 10591 FKOLCRM225E FKOLCRM225F

Note: for d75÷d225 NBR primary liner available
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FKOC/RM LUG ANSI
Gearbox operated Butterfly valve, version Lug ANSI

d DN PN øA B2 B5 B6 f G G1 G2 G3 H U Z g EPDM code FKM code
2” 1/2 65 10 139,7 80 174 146 5/8” 48 135 39 125 165 4 46 2908 FKOALCRM212E FKOALCRM212F

3” 80 10 152,4 93 188 160 5/8” 48 135 39 125 185 12 49 3418 FKOALCRM300E FKOALCRM300F

4” 100 10 190,5 107 202 174 5/8” 48 135 39 125 211 8 56 4333 FKOALCRM400E FKOALCRM400F

5” 125 10 215,9 120 222 194 3/4” 48 144 39 200 240 8 64 5432 FKOALCRM500E FKOALCRM500F

6” 150 10 241,3 134 235 207 3/4” 48 144 39 200 268 8 70 6907 FKOALCRM600E FKOALCRM600F

8” 200 10 298,4 161 287 256 3/4” 65 204 60 200 323 8 71 10591 FKOALCRM800E FKOALCRM800F

10” 250 6 362 210 317 281 7/8” 88 236 76 250 405 12 114 23400 FKOALCRM810E FKOALCRM810F

12” 300 6 431,8 245 374 338 7/8” 88 236 76 250 475 12 114 30400 FKOALCRM812E FKOALCRM812F

Note: for d 2” 1/2 ÷d 8” NBR primary liner available




